

## Torrance County Resolution No. 96 - 80 Support of Moriarty/Estancia TrailRoad

WHEREAS, Torrance County's rich railroad and agricultural traditions are worthy of preservation, and

WHEREAS, The proposed Moriarty/Estancia TrailRoad will link two important local communities, and

WHEREAS, The TrailRoad will help support the economy of local towns in the county, and

WHEREAS, All residents of Torrance County will benefit from this preserved piece of local history,

## NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

Torrance County hereby support and urge the timely completion of this important project for the benefit and enjoyment of our citizens.

SIGNED AND ATTESTED THIS 27<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1996.

Torrance County Commission

Bill R. Williams, Chairman

Rodger Rayner, Member

Clerk of the Board

Attest:

Roy Spencer Member